



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1088/2013**

SH KARANJEET & ANR Appellants
Through: **Mr.Manish Mannie, Advocate.**

versus

SH NIRAJ KANT & ORS Respondents
Through **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
22.02.2017

Re-conciliation has failed.

As per order of 20th March, 2014, service in this matter is complete. This appeal has already admitted.

List in due course in the category of '*regulars*'.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2017
neelam