



\$~R2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1088/2013**

SH KARANJEET & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv.

versus

SH NIRAJ KANT & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv. for R-2.

Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the parties jointly submit that they shall attempt settling the matter in the Pre-Sitting Lok Adalat.
2. For this purpose, the parties shall appear before the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee on 09.10.2025 at 2:30 PM.
3. List before Court on 21.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/r